

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 273 OF 2023

Mensa International LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mensa Brand Technologies Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 273 OF 2023

Mensa International LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mensa Brand Technologies Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 18915 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 273 OF 2023

Mensa International LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mensa Brand Technologies Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Hiren Kamod a/w Karan Khiani and Rohan Lopes i/by
Rashmi Singh for Plaintiff.

Adv. Sharanya Sahadevan i/by Vashi and Vashi for Defendant.

Mentioned out of turn.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2025 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)