

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 273 OF 2023

Mensa International Limited & Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Mensa Brand Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2024

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 18915 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 273 OF 2023

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Karan Khiani i/b Ms. Rashmi Singh, for the
Applicant/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Aditya Gupta, Ms.
Sharanya Sahadevan i/b Vashi and Vashi, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. On account of paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

Stand over to 24th March 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]